

Republic of the Philippines DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WORKS AND HIGHWAYS OFFICE OF THE SECRETARY Manila

MEMORANDUM

FOR : MARK A. VILLAR

Secretary This Department

This refers to the memorandum dated 30 March 2017 of **DPWH Region IV-B Director DANILO E. DEQUITO**, endorsing the request of District Engineer **JOSEFINO M. MELGAR**, **JR.**, Mindoro Occidental District Engineering Office, for the **modification** of the hereunder stated project:

	Project D	Physical Target / Cost		
Location	<i>as per GAA</i> UACS: 292003020402867	as modified	per GAA/Original	as modified
	MFO 2: Flood Management Services - Construction/ Maintenance of Flood Mitigation Structures and	MFO 2: Flood Management Services - Construction/ Maintenance of Flood Mitigation Structures and	300 Lm	388 Lm 🖌
San Jose, Occidental	Drainage Systems - Construction of Busuanga	Drainage Systems - Construction of Busuanga	Unit Cost:	Unit Cost:
Mindoro	Flood Control (San Jose Section), San Jose, Occidental Mindoro	Flood Control (San Jose Section), San Jose, Occidental Mindoro	P100T/Lm	P77.32T/Lm
			Allocation:	Estimated Cost:
	(Construction of Flood Mitigation Structure)	(Construction of Flood Mitigation Structure)	PhP 30M	PhP 30M

Justification: The length of the project increased from 300 Lm to 388 Lm based on the guidelines in the preparation of standard cost sheets or Detailed Unit Price Analysis (DUPA), and Program of Works (POW) which are consistent to D.O. 32, Series 2011.

Based on our evaluation, the submitted request for modification of the said project is in order; hence, approval hereof is recommended.

Assistant Secretary for Lazon Operations

APPROVED / DISAPPROVED ROMEO S. MOMO, CESOT Undersecretary Officer-In-Charge



NOTE: Copies of the approved project modification requests are forwarded to the Office of Undersecretary Maria Catalina E. Cabral, PhD, CESO I.

2.4 mksa/AVS/ERP/RSM

Form for Evaluation of Modification or Realignment Request (2017, version 2.1)

1. REGION IV- B		2. DEO Mindoro Occidental Distri	ct Engineering Office	3. LEGISLATIVE DISTRICT ogineering Office Occidental Mindoro (Lone District)				
1	B. ORIGINAL PR	ROJECT		C. NEW PI	ROJECT			
4. UACS (Unified Account Code Structure as defined in GAA) 292003020402867			18. UACS (to be entered only upon approval of realignment) 292003020402867					
			19. Project Id (to be entered only upon approval of realignment) P00121256LZ Component Id(s) (to be entered only upon approval of realignment) CW1					
6. Project Category MFO-2 Flood Manage	ment Services	20. Project Category MFO-2 Flood Management Services						
7. Thrust Construction/ Mainten Drainage Systems	ance of Flood Miti	gation Structures and	21. Thrust Construction/ Main Systems	ntenance of Flood Mi	tigation S	Structures and Drainage		
8. Type of Work (Ent	er Details for all Com	ponents below)	22. Type of Work (Enter Details for all Components below)					
Component ID	Type of Wor	k	Component ID	Type of Wor	Type of Work			
CW1	Constructior Structure	n of Flood Mitigation	CW1	Constructio	Construction of Flood Mitigation Struc			
Click here to enter text. Choose an item.			Click here to enter te	xt. Choose an item	Choose an item.			
Click here to enter text. Choose an item.			Click here to enter te	xt. Choose an item	Choose an item.			
Click here to enter text.	Choose an item	•	Click here to enter text. Choose an item.					
9. PROJECT DESCRIF Construction of Busua Occidental Mindoro		in GAA] (San Jose Section), San Jose,	and the second second	5	1	se Section), San Jose,		
10. ALLOCATION (P'000) (as recorded in GAA) 30,000		DBLIGATION (This must be ed to confirm there are no tions)	24. ESTIMATED COST(P'000) 30,000		25. CAF (To be obtained from Financial Management office)			
12. PHYSICAL TARGI	ET (Enter Details for	all Components below)	26. PHYSICAL TAR	RGET (Enter Details fo	r all Comp	oonents below)		
Component ID	Target	Target Unit	Component ID	Target		Target Unit		
CW1	300	Lineal Meters (Im) 🗸	CWI	388		Lineal Meters (lm)		
Click here to enter text.	Click here to enter	text. Choose an item.	Click here to enter te	xt. Click here to en	ter text.	Choose an item.		
Click here to enter text.	ick here to enter text. Click here to enter text		Click here to enter te	xt. Click here to en	tertext.	Choose an item.		
ick here to enter text. Click here to enter text.		text. Choose an item.	Click here to enter te	xt. Click here to en	tertext.	Choose an item.		
13. UNIT COST (Enter	Details for all Comp	onents below)	27. UNIT COST (Er	nter Details for all Com	onents b	elow)		
Component ID	Component Co (P'000)	st Unit Cost	Component ID	Component (P'000)	Cost	Unit Cost		
CW1	30,000	100 - 6K	CW1	30,000		77.32 OK		
		the forest branch is not statistic to be a first of the state of the	and the second s		toutout	Click here to enter text		
Click here to enter text.	Click here to enter	text. Click here to enter text.	Click here to enter te	xt. Click here to en	ter text.	chick here to enter text		

This form should be used for Modification or Realignment Requests under the GAA 2017

Version 2.1

Click here to enter text. Click here to enter text. Click here to enter text. 14. PROJECT LOCATION (Must be defined in strict accordance with DO 65 Series 2014) Busuanga Flood Control (San Jose Section), San Jose, Occidental Mindoro			Click here t	o enter text. Click here	to enter text.	Click here to enter text.	
			28. PROJECT LOCATION (Must be defined in strict accordance with DO 65 Series 2014) Busuanga Flood Control (San Jose Section), San Jose, Occidental Mindor $\mathcal{A}\mathcal{A}\mathcal{A}$ O $\mathcal{A}\mathcal{A}\mathcal{A}\mathcal{A}$ O $\mathcal{A}\mathcal{A}\mathcal{A}\mathcal{A}\mathcal{A}$				
VIIIdolo				4	Jew over	20 .0 1	
Start X	12.370277	End X	121.063333	Start X	12.370277	End X	121.063333
Start Y	Click here to enter text.	End Y	Click here to enter text.	Start Y	Click here to enter text.	End Y	Click here to enter text.
15. ROA Choose an	D CLASSIFICATION (if a item.	pplicable)		29. ROAE Choose an i	CLASSIFICATION (if ap tem.	plicable)	
16. IMPLEMENTING OFFICE (Record the Implementing Office of the original project) Mindoro Occidental District Engineering Office			30. IMPLEMENTING OFFICE (Record the Implementing Office of the new project) Mindoro Occidental District Engineering Office				
17. PRO.	JECT IMPLEMENTATIO	N PLAN (P	IP)	31. PROJECT IMPLEMENTATION PLAN (PIP)			
Planned 2/20/2017	Start Date	Planned 10/26/201	End Date	Planned 4/15/2017	Start Date	Planned 12/21/201	End Date 7
				32. OVER None 33. WAR			
			D. EVALUATIO	ON & JUST	IFICATION		
			ASSET PRES	ERVATION	ROADS)		
34a. Exis	sting Surface Type (fro	om RBIA)		N/A			
34b. Rou	ughness (IRI) (from RB	IA)			· N/A		
34c. RoC	COND (from RBIA)			N/A			
			ASSET PRESE	RVATION (I	BRIDGES)	\sim	
34d. Ger	neral Bridge Type (fro	m BMS)				N/A	
34e. Brid	lge Needs Ratio (BNR)) (from BM	5)	N/A			
			NETWOR	K DEVELOP	VIENT		
34f. Exis	ting Surface Type (fro	m RBIA)				N/A	
34g. Volume Capacity Ratio (VCR) (from RBIA)				N/A			
34h. Endorsement of Regional Development Council (RDC)					N/A		
34.i Feas	sibility and Other Tech	nica <mark>l</mark> Stud	ies for Bridges			N/A	
			FLOO	D CONTRO	L		
34j. Proi	ect Impact Analysis					N/A	

This form should be used for Modification or Realignment Requests under the GAA 2017

a.

Version 2.1

34k. Master Plan			N/A	
35. JUSTIFICATION	N			
1. The actua	l length of the project had exceeded phy	sical target from 300 LM	to 388 LM following the guidelines i	n the
preparatio	on of standard cost sheets or Detailed Ur	it Price Analysis (DUPA)	and Program of Works (POW) was m	ade consistent
to D.O. 32	, Series 2011.			
and and a particular and an additional and an additional and a second second second second second second second				
37. EVALUATED B	Y: AMELIA FAZ D. VASQUEZ /GODØFREDO S. DA Chief, PDS- MODEO Engineer III- RO Pla		8. DATE: 3/13/2017	
	E. REV	/IEW AND APPROVAL		
REVIEWED:	RENATO L. ESCUADRO Chief, Planning & Design Division		DATE: Click here to enter a date.	
RECOMMENDED:	JESECINO M. MELCARUK. / DANILO E. DEQUITO District Engineer Regional Director	0	DATE: Click here to enter a date.	
NOTED:	Indersecretary for Operations		DATE: Click here to enter a date.	
ENDORSED / APPROVED:	Secretary of Department of Public Works and H	ighways	DATE: Click here to enter a date.	

Tes.